

URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE

Digitally signed  
by URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE  
Date:  
2026.05.07  
19:14:55 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 145 OF 2026  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5888 OF 2025**

Mr. Salim Gaffar Shaikh ... Petitioner  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra and ors. .... Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Salim Gaffar Shaikh- petitioner in-person.  
Smt. R.M. Shinde, AGP for the respondent-State.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard the petitioner who appears in-person. Our attention is invited to the order dated 09/06/2025 passed by this Court in the Writ Petition No. 5888 of 2025. According to the petitioner, the respondents have issued a letter after this order. He seeks time to produce that letter.

2. Stand over to 30/06/2026.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**